900261574 07/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stonefly Communications Group, LLC		112/28/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC
Street Address:	500 Olde Worthington Road
City:	Westerville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43082
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386115	BELIEVE IN HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6144642634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 614-462-5458

Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Barsotti
Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104601.18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen C. Barsotti

TRADEMARK REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0704 4 **\$40.00** 33

900261574

Signature:	/SCB/
Date:	07/24/2013
Total Attachments: 10 source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page1.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page2.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page3.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page4.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page5.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page6.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page7.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page8.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page9.tif source=Stonefly_Comm_Group#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0705

DATE: 12/30/2010 DOCUMENT ID 201036400085

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00 EXPED PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1464465

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

201036400085



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State



DATE: 12/30/2010 DOCUMENT ID 201036400085 DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT .00 COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DIAMOND ACCESS ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1238061

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

GERBIG, SNELL/WEISHEIMER ADVERTISING, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201036400085



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1



Form 551

Form 551 Prescribed by the:
Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio; (e14) 488-3910
Tol Frex (877) 508-FILE (767-3463)
lowers occuled out of the County
Bursty Ngards, 4754, 00, us

Expedite this form: (select one)					
O constr Charge	PO Box 1580 Colorbie, OH 43216 bot in William Se of \$100.00				
O Non Expedite	P.O. Brox 1929 Columbia, OH 43219				

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Filing Fee \$125 (184-MER)

		(184-MER)	C	2	တ္သ
9	a ocia	danco with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and locin itons, finited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited itability partnerships, desiring [67] merger, set forth the following facts	1 6	חוח חדו	ECRET
	Α.	SURVIVING ENTITY Name of the entity surviving the merger Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	i r	۳ کو	300
	В.		i .		NED STA
		(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)		22	्रा
	Ç.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)	",		
		Domestile (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number			
		Domestic (Ohio) Nanprofit Corporation, charter number			
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction of and ilcensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under license number			
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio			
		Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of the jurisdiction of and licensed to transact bulness in the state of Ohlo under license number			
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of the Jurisdiction of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio			
	図	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company, with registration number 1238061			
		Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company, with registration number			
		Foreign (Non-Ohlo) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the jurisdiction of registered to do business in the state of Ohlo under registration number			
		Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the jurisdiction of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio			
		Page 1 of 12	ays Kervised!	12/01/200	DB

Page 3

Form \$51

	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Li and registered to do business in	mited Liability Cor the state of Ohlo	npany organized under under registration numi	ber	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Li and NOT registered to do busin	mited Liability Con leas in the State o	npany organized under f Ohio	the laws of the jurisdiction o	of
	Partnership, registration number	r, if any,			****
	Partnership NOT registered will	n the state of Ohio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
O	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partne	rship, with registra	16dmun neile		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Par and registered to do business in	tnership organize n the state of Ohio	d under the laws of the ounder registration num	Jurisdiction of	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Par and NOT registered to do busir	rtnership organiza ress in the state o	d under the laws of the f Ohio	jurisdiction of	
	Domestic (Ohlo) Limited Lisbilli	ly Partnership, Wit	h the registration numb	<u></u>	
	Foreign (Nan-Ohlo) Limited Lis and registered to do business i	ability Partnership in the state of Ohk	organized under the la o under registration nu	ws of the jurisdiction of mber	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Lin and NOT registered to do business	ibility Parinership is in the state of Oh	organized under the law io	wa of the jurisdiction of	
11.	CONSTITUENT ENTITY Provide the name, charterlices of formation, for each entity me all merging entities, please a	aratoo aut of exist	eare (if this is insum)	Cleut abace to tenect	
	Name	Charter, Lloens or Registration	e, Registration . Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
	Stonelly Communications Group, LLC	1464465		Ohlo	Limited Liability Company

III.	MERGER AGREEMENT ON The name and malling addres merger agreement upon writte	is of the person or	entity from whom/whic	ch eligible persons may obte	in a copy of the
	inVentiv Health, Inc.		500 Atrium Drive		
	Name		ResibbA MiliaM		
	Somerset		NJ State	08873 Zip Code	
	Clty		Omplie	sip com	

rage 2 of 12

Page 4

12st Revised: 12/01/2008

V.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on 12/31/10 at 11:59 PM (The date specified must be on or after the date of the filling; the effective date of the merger cannot be earter than the date of filling. If no date is specified, the date of filling will be the effective date of the merger).
/ .	MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has complied with all of two laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each onlity is authorized to do so.
VI.	STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the fisted eurylying entity.
VII.	STATUTORY AGENT If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohlo, OR if the surviving entity is a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership entity updating its agent information, provide the name and address of statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.
	Name Wažing Addrena
	Ohto Stele Zip Code
Vill	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT If the new entity is a domestic corporation, domestic limited flability company, partnership or domestic limited partnership, then the agent must accept appointment. The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent upon whom service of process against any constituent
	entity or the surviving entity may be served, hereby scknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent.
	Signs fure of Agent
	Signsture of Agent Date Date The agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, the agent must check this box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident
ΙX	Office and Address
ıx	O if the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, the agent must check this box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident AMENDMENTS In the case of a merger into a domeatic corporation, limited Sability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of finited partnership of the surviving domestic

Last Revised: 12/01/200

Porra 551

Namo	Making Add	resi
	Ohlo	Zip Code
City	State If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, check the integral is an Ohio resident.	-
partne statut	surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and learship, or limited liability partnership ("surviving entity") introocation agent listed above as long as suthority of the agent continue teary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found. If the survivinguired by Ohio law, the surviving entity's license or registration to	ibly consents (o (1) service of process up in the les, and (2) to service of process upon the line entity falls to designate another agent,
The q	qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applica	ble)
Forei (If the	ign Qualifying Corporation (Section 1703.04) e qualifying entity is a foreign corporation, the following informat	tion must be completed.)
(a)	Name of the corporation in its judediction of formation	
(b)	If the corporate name is not available, the trade name under	r which it will do business in Ohla
(c)	Location and complete address of its principal office	
	Mailing Address	A STATE OF THE STA
	City	State Zip Code
(d)	Name of the county in which its principal office in Ohio, if an	ny, is to be located
(e)	A brief summary of the cororata purpose to be exercised wi	ithin Ohio
(f)	To procure a licence to transact business in Ohio, a foreign corpur of statu a certificate of good standing or subsistence, dated not the application, under the seal of the secretary of state, or other of which said corporation was incorpurated, setting forth: (1) the	earlier than 90 days prior to the filing of r proper official, of the jurisdiction under the laws

Page 4 of 22

Last Re/Sedt 12/01/7009

form 551

)	Name of the Foreign nationally/federally charter	ed bank, savings ban	k, or savings and loan association	
	Any Imde-name(s) under which the corporation		In Ohio	
	Location of the corporation's main office (Non-C	Ohlo)		
	Mexing Address			
	Cuy	Stato	Tip Code	
l)	Principal office location in Ohio			
	Mading Address			
	City	Ohio Siate	Zip Godo	
	(If there will not be an office in Ohio, please	stato"None" on the	i form)	
9)	The corporation will exercise the following purp			
the	on Qualifying Limited Liability Company (Seci qualifying entity is a foreign fimited liability comp	any, the following info	mation must be completed.)	
)}	Nome of the For-Profit or Nonprofit ≵mited liab	llity company in its Jun	isdlollan of formation	
o)	Name under which the limited liability company from its name in its jurisdiction of formation)	y desires to transact b	usinces in Ohio (if different	
	The limited liability company was formed on		Data .	
c)	113 Million Strowy Witcheris 4400 Million Co.			

	Magnib Widtass					
	City	State	Z	p Code		
) 10	n Qualifying Limited Partnership under sec qualifying chilly is a foreign Emiled partnership,	tion 1782.49 the following informati	on must be comple	rted.)		
	Name of the limited partnership					
)	The limited partnership was formed on		Qata			
	Under the laws of the jurisdiction of		Jurisdiction			
	Address of the office of the limited partnershi	p in its jurisdiction of f	ormation			
	Maling Addross		<u> </u>			
	čhy	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State	Zip Costs		
)	Address of the limited pertnership's principal office					
	Making Address					
	Câty		\$1210	Zlp Gode		
	The names and business or residence addresses of the general partners of the partnership are as follows:					
	Name	Mailing Address				
	Nama	Mailing Address				
	Name	Mailing Address				
	Name	Making Address				
	se attach additional separate sheet(s) listing of		nassanhhe siodhlassan	as needed)		

Page 6 of 12

Page 8

	Making Address				
	Çily		Stale	Zip Code	
The N In Oh	imited partnership hereby certifies that it sha lo is canceled or withdrawn.	all maintain such records	until the registration	of the limited partnership	
Forei abili	n Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership (Soution 1776.68) (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following information must be completed.)				
(a)	Name of the partnership				
	Name must include one of the tolking phreses of partnership," R.L.L.P., "RLLP," or "L.	or ribbreviations: "registered LP."	linited Habilly pertneral	lp," "linked kobbity	
	b) The partnership was formed under the laws of the jurisdiction of				
(b)	The bartiership was tourion tricks the in				
(c)	Address of the parlnership's chief execu				
.,					
	Address of the partnership's chief execu		21p coys		
.,	Address of the parinerality's chief execu	ilive office		In Ohto, if one extets	
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief executive in the partnership in the part	ilive office		In Ohlo, if one exists	
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief executive office is not in Ohio	ilive office		In Ohto, if one extets	

Page 7 of 12

form 551

Intellectual: 12/07/2006

	authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below	
	GERBIG, SNELLWEISHEIMER ADVERTISING, LLC	
	Exact risino of entity A + 10	
By:	7/0/1/1/	
	Slonglyro Mat Krishdawurti	
Hs:	Authorized Representative	
Date:	12/28/10	
	STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC	
	Exacl name of entity //	
	Van	
By	Stimanio Nat Krishnamurti	
its	Authorized Representative	
Date:	12 12 2 142	
Date:	12/20/10	
	Exect name of entity	
B y:		
lts	Signatura	
	Tkje .	
Date:	week	
	Exact name of enlity	
	Exact Unite of miles	
Бу	The state of the s	
lte	Signature	
	Tillo	
Date		
	Exact name of entity	
	Exact name of entity	
Ву		
lts	Signature	
	Title	
Date		
Δn zn	thorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the me	180¢
cortifi	cate (ORG 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).	
	rego # of 12	1221 Rev/Speck 17/01/2008